



Docket No. RD-26,098

1-31-92	01062575	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Name of conveying party(ies):		ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Ertugrul Berkcan; Pierino G. Bonann	i: Vivek V.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Badami; Emilie T. Saulnier	.,	Name: General Electric Company
		Internal Address:
URD 6.7 99		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🔀 No	
2. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: One River Road
 Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merg 	ner.	Street Address.
	nge of Name	
Security Agreement Char	ige of Names	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345
Other May 5, 1999 M	ay 5, 1999	
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
May 6, 1999 May 12, 1999		
		tion, the execution date of the application is: May 12, 1999 B. Patent No.(s)
00/2/0,000	Additional riumbers attached	17 Yes X No
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be maile		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: General Electric Compa	any -	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 <u>\$40.00</u>
Internal Address: CRD Patent Do	ocket Rm. 4A59	
Bldg. K-1, Salamone		Enclosed
P.O. Box 8	-	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Research	Circle	
Street Address:		3. Deposit account number: 07-0868
On Cohamatada On A. M.	V 710 10001	07-0000
City: Schenectady State: N'	Y ZIP: 12301	
40, 05 fe	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	of the foregoing info	
To the best of my knowledge and belic is a true copy of the original document George L. Rideout, Jr. Name of Person Signing	Levy's	May 26, 1999 Jages including cover sheet, attachments and document
is a true copy of the original document George L. Rideout, Jr. Name of Person Signing	Total number of p	May 26, 1999 Dignature Diages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3
is a true copy of the original document George L. Rideout, Jr. Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	Total number of p	May 26, 1999 ignature pages including cover sheet, attachments and document This portion
is a true copy of the original document George L. Rideout, Jr. Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required co	Total number of p	May 26, 1999 In this portion I hereby certify that this correspondence is the cents and Trademarks with the United States Postal Se with sufficient postage as first class mail is
is a true copy of the original document George L. Rideout, Jr. Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required co	Total number of p To Not detactiver sheet information to: commissioner of Patiox Assignments	May 26, 1999 In this portion Thereby certify that this correspondence is the control of the correspondence is the correspondence of the correspondence o
is a true copy of the original document George L. Rideout, Jr. Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required co	Total number of p To Not detactiver sheet information to: commissioner of Patiox Assignments	May 26, 1999 Ignature In this portion Thereby certify that this correspondence is the control of the correspondence is the correspondence of the corres

PATENT

REEL: 010005 FRAME: 0277

.

ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number RD-26,098
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration	deration, of which I a	acknowledge receipt. I (we)
Ertugrul (NMN) Berkcan	of Niskayuna	
Pierino Gianni Bonanni		k, New York
Vivek Venugopal Badami		dy, New York
Emilie Thorbjorg Saulnier	of Rexford, N	•
	of	
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporat interest in and to the improvements in:	ion, its successors a	and assigns the entire right, title and
•	NI DAGED ON AG	OUOTIO OIONAL ESATUDEO
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR BOIL STATE DETECTION	ON BASED ON AC	COUSTIC SIGNAL FEATURES

The state of the s		
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United Stat	as natent	
, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	es paterit	
executed concurrently herewith, or		
✓ U.S. Serial No.: 09/273,065 , filed 03/19/99		
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any a	and all countries inc	duding all divisions, rejecues
continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority result		
authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents,	to issue any patents	on said improvements or resulting
therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or as		
consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communic facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any		
continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and gen	erally do everything	possible to aid said Company, its
successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper pa	atent protection for s	said improvements in all countries.
7/5/00	8	\sim
5/5177	ochique	Il Borcay
Date	Ertugrul (NM	
State of New York SS:		
County of Schenectady	•	
	_	
This 5th day of May	, 19 <u><i>99</i> ,</u> be	fore me personally came the
above-namedErtugrul (NMN) Berkcan	to me pers	onally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to		
free will for the purposes therein set forth.		_
JOANNE A. SMITH Notary Public in the State of New Visits (1)	\bigcirc .	\bigcap
Qualified in Schenectady Co.	10anice	& Min
No. 018M6086888	(Not	ary Public)

ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number RD-26,098

5/\$/99	?	Alling Gianni Benanna
D	ate	Pierino Gianni Bonanni
State of New York) SS:	
County of Schenecta	dy)	
This513	day of <u>May.</u>	, 19 <u>79</u> , before me personally came
	free will for the purposes therein s JOANNE A. SMITH Notary Public in the State of New York	o acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
Seal	Qualified in Schenectady Co. No. 01SM5068633 My Commission Expires Nov. 4, 2000	(Notary Public)
5/6/19 D	ate	Wivel Change Barlow Vivel Venugopal Badami
State of New York) SS:	
County of Schenecta	dy)	
This	day of May	, 19 <u>99</u> , before me personally came
same of his/her own	Vivek Venugopal Badar Ited the foregoing assignment, wh free will for the purposes therein s JOANNE A. SMITH Notary Public in the State of New Val Qualified in Schenectary Co. No. 015M6088833	o acknowledged to me that he/she executed the set forth.
Seal	iviy Commission Expires Nov. 4, 2000	(Notary Public)
5/12/9 D	9 ate	Emilie Thorbjorg Saulmer Emilie Thorbjorg Saulmer
State of New York) SS:	
County of <u>Schenect</u>	cady)	
This 12th	day of May	, 19 <u>99</u> , before me personally came
	Emilie Thorbjorg Saulni uted the foregoing assignment, wh free will for the purposes therein	o acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
	JOANNE A. SMITH Notary Public in the State of New York: Qualified in Schenectady Co. No. 015M5088633	Omnua Comin

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/07/1999

PATENT

REEL: 010005 FRAME: 0279